Bob Perreault

6. Comment on County Transportation Needs by the Transportation and Infrastructure 
Committee – Bob Perreault

7. Budget Resolutions for Plumas Transit Systems – John Mannle

7A. Resolution 17-11 - Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Three Hundred Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($304,296) to Plumas Rural Services for 
Fiscal Year 2017/18 from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A). Discussion and 
possible action by PCTC.

7B. Resolution 17-12  - Allocating STA funds in the amount of Seventy-four 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($74,387) to Plumas Rural Services for 
Fiscal Year 2017/18 from the State Transit Fund (2028). Discussion and possible action 
by PCTC.

7C. Resolution 17-13 –  Authorizing One Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty-One Dollars ($107,941) to Plumas Rural Services as “Pass-Thru” FTA Section 
5311 Operators Assistance Grant Funding from the Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal 
Year 2017/18. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

7D. Resolution 17-14 -  Authorizing One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred

[...]

Operators Assistance Grant Funding from the Local District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 
2017/18. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

8. Budget Resolution for Seniors Transportation – John Mannle
Resolution 17-15- Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Six Dollars ($222,806) to Plumas County Public Health 
Agency for operation for the Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation Fund 
(2029A) for Fiscal Year 2017/18. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

9. Resolutions to adopt Overall Work Plan (OWP) and Budget – John Mannle

[...]

Resolution 17-17 Allocating LTF (Fund 2029A) funds in the amount of Sixteen 
Thousand Eight-Eight Dollars ($16,088) for the 2017/18 Overall Work Plan to the 
Transportation Planning Fund (2027). Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

9C. Resolution 17-18 Authorizing RSTP (Fund 2029) funds in the amount of Eighteen
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($18,750) for the 2017/18 Overall Work Plan
to the Transportation Planning Fund (2027). Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

10. Confirmation that the next meeting for PCTC will be scheduled for Monday, July 17, 
2017 at 1:30 pm. Discussion and possible action on date and time of meeting.